=OP \$140.00 29567(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/03/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AutoGas Acquisitions Corp.		09/02/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Excentus Acquisition Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1255 Corporate Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75038	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2956763	FUEL REWARDS
Registration Number:	2367234	DIGITAL REWARDS
Registration Number:	2830444	QUANTUM 360
Registration Number:	3007788	CENTEGO MARKETING
Registration Number:	2388683	REGAL VIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 855-8333

Email: ddobson@fulbright.com
Correspondent Name: David H. Tannenbaum
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0627

900119470

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EXCENTUS/10708156		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. Tannenbaum		
Signature:	/dt08819/		
Date:	10/28/2008		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0628



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AUTOGAS ACQUISITIONS CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "EXCENTUS ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC" UNDER THE
NAME OF "CENTEGO, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER,
A.D. 2008, AT 12:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

4593648 8100M

080979119

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varnet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6872158

DATE: 09-24-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0629

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:44 PM 09/03/2008 FILED 12:44 PM 09/03/2008 SRV 080921838 - 4593648 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), and Title 8, Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended (the "DGCL"), the undersigned limited liability company submits this Certificate of Merger for the purpose of effecting a merger of AutoGas Acquisitions Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Constituent Corporation"), with and into Excentus Acquisition Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Limited Liability Company").

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the Constituent Corporation and the Surviving Limited Liability Company are as follows:

Name Jurisdiction of Formation

AutoGas Acquisitions Corp. Delaware

Excentus Acquisition Company, LLC Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Constituent Corporation and the Surviving Limited Liability Company in accordance with Section 264(c) of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the Act, respectively.

THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is Excentus Acquisition Company, LLC.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Limited Liability Company as existing and constituted immediately prior to the effective time of the merger shall, upon the merger becoming effective, be and constitute the certificate of formation of the Surviving Limited Liability Company, except that Section 1 thereof shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is "Centego, LLC".

FIFTH: The merger shall become effective upon the filing of this certificate of merger.

SIXTH: A copy of the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Limited Liability Company, and the address of such office is 1255 Corporate Drive, Suite 100, Irving, Texas 75038.

SEVENTH: A copy of the executed Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Limited Liability Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Constituent Corporation or any member of the Surviving Limited Liability Company.

70356222.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0630

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person this 2nd day of September, 2008.

EXCENTUS ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC a Delaware limited limiting company

Manager

70356222.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 10/28/2008